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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 Nostalgic stuff

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

AmigalInc.txt
AmigaTrek.lha
AMUC_Demo. lha
ARP_13.1ha
ARP_13.1lha
arrow3d.lha
balls.lha
BeachBirds.lha
Blocks.lha
boing.lha
Charon.lha
CygnusEdDemo. lha
Dbuf_gels.lha
DemoRe31.1lha
DemoRe32.1lha
DemoReel.lha
DemoRee2. lha
dotty.lha
freedraw. lha
halfbrite.lha
images.lha

JayMinerSlides. lha

JSpeechToy.lha
Juggler.lha
demo
LinesDemo. lha
NewDemos. lha
OldHacks.lha
OnlyAmiga.lha
Pictures.lha
Poly.lha
Polygon.lha
RayTracePics.lha
RoboCity.lha

misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antig
misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg

misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg

Size Age Description

18K
62K
150K
136K
137K
3K
15K
65K
9K
21K
613K
145K
19K
591K
625K
604K
680K
9K
15K
11K
365K
182K
39K
241K

12K
8K
328K
213K
577K
5K
46K
435K
44K

help

354%«The history of Amiga, Inc.
355xAmigaTrek episodes from 1988-1990

683+«Neat horizontal

scrolling demo.

132xThe AmigaDOS Replacement Project
68+«The AmigaDOS Resource Project

726+Shows rotating 3D wire frame arrow.

680+xSimulation of ’'balls on strings’

685+«Beach scene using sprites and sound.
713%xVariation of ’lines’

353xBoing! demo, selectable speed.

6l4xDemo from Badge
697+«Demo version of
696«Example of Bobs
286«xNewTek’s famous
286«xNewTek’s famous
297«NewTek’s famous
297xNewTek’s famous

680«The original ’dotty window’

Killer Demo Contest.

CygnuskEd editor.

and VSprites animation.
DemoReel Three 1/2
DemoReel Three 2/2

DemoReel One 1/2
DemoReel One 2/2

680%A small paint program.

680+xDemo for use of extra-half-brite mode.
726+«Misc digitized pictures in IFF format.
717xSlides used in Jay Miner’s Amiga talks.

350*SpeechToy in JForth

14xThe famous Juggler ray-traced animation

705+«Demo of scrolling in superbitmap window.

701+xNew demos, ’'lines’, ’'boxes’, etc.

196+x01d hacks - the ultimate 80s collection!
multitasking, HAM,
HAM, B&W,

583+«Demo of sound,

714+«Misc interesting pictures,

729+«Polygon drawing

demo.

729+«A moire type pattern generator.

683+Ray traced pictures in IFF HAM format.
14+«The famous ’'Robo City’

but variable color.

demo + src.

animation demo
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Sizzlers.lha

misc/antiqg

18K 701xA series of graphics demo programs.

v1.7.0
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